Three–Day Training Program for the Staff of the Landscape Division  

The SDC conducted two three-day training programs (two groups) targeting the Landscape Staff of the 

University on the 06th  to 08th  of December, 2021 and the 21st to 23rd  of December, 2021 from 8.30 am. 

to 4.00 pm. One hundred and eight (108) staff members of the Landscape Division attended both 

programs.  

English Program for Administrative Staff  

The SDC commenced a training program for administrative staff of the University titled “English Makes 

My Life Easy (EMMLE)”. The program commenced on the 01st of September, 2021 and is in progress.